

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
10/24/2019 4:00 PM

No. 53151-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Alejandro Anaya-Cabrera,

Appellant.

Grays Harbor County Superior Court Cause No. 18-1-00509-7

The Honorable Judges Ray Kahler and David Mistachkin

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. Deputy Peterson did not have a valid basis to stop Mr. Anaya-Cabrera..... 1

II. The prosecutor improperly used profile testimony to imply that Mr. Anaya-Cabrera was “armed.” 5

A. Detective Ramirez’s testimony invaded the province of the jury..... 6

B. The constitutional error is sufficiently manifest to warrant review. 13

C. Mr. Anaya-Cabrera was deprived of the effective assistance of counsel. 15

III. The State failed to prove that Mr. Anaya-Cabrera was armed with a firearm..... 17

CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>Clark Cty. v. Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , --- Wn.App.2d ---, 448 P.3d 81 (2019).....	2, 4, 14
<i>In re Pullman</i> , 167 Wn.2d 205, 218 P.3d 913 (2009).....	3, 16
<i>State v. Acrey</i> , 148 Wn.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594, 598 (2003).....	1, 2
<i>State v. Avendano-Lopez</i> , 79 Wn.App. 706, 904 P.2d 324 (1995) review denied 129 Wn.2d 1007, 917 P.2d 129 (1996).....	9
<i>State v. Black</i> , 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987).....	11
<i>State v. Braham</i> , 67 Wn.App. 930, 841 P.2d 785 (1992).....	7, 8, 16
<i>State v. Butler</i> , 2 Wn.App.2d 549, 411 P.3d 393 (2018).....	1, 2, 5
<i>State v. Claflin</i> , 38 Wn.App. 847, 690 P.2d 1186 (1984).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Crow</i> , --- Wn.App.2d ---, 438 P.3d 541 (2019).....	6, 8, 12, 15, 16
<i>State v. Cruz</i> , 77 Wn. App. 811, 894 P.2d 573 (1995).....	9
<i>State v. King</i> , 167 Wn.2d 324, 219 P.3d 642 (2009).....	11, 13
<i>State v. Kinzy</i> , 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668 (2000), as corrected (Aug. 22, 2000).....	5
<i>State v. Kitchen</i> , 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988).....	7
<i>State v. Maule</i> , 35 Wn. App. 287, 667 P.2d 96 (1983).....	7, 8
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	14
<i>State v. McNeair</i> , 88 Wn.App. 331, 944 P.2d 1099 (1997).....	3, 16
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009), as corrected (Jan. 21, 2010).....	13, 14

State v. Petrich, 101 Wn.2d 566, 683 P.2d 173 (1984) 7, 8
